

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Mission: St. Louis Aly Haag Senior Communications Coordinator <u>aly@missionstl.org</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE [08/10/2022]

Mission: St. Louis celebrates St. Louis with 16th annual fundraising gala

St. Louis, MO - Mission: St. Louis will host its 16th annual fundraising gala to celebrate the city of St. Louis and the people who live there. This year, the Night for the Town gala will be hosted with the theme "Be the City." The gala will celebrate what it means to love, serve and be the city.

The gala will be at 7 p.m., Saturday, Sept. 30th at the Four Seasons Hotel, 999 N 2nd St, St. Louis, MO 63102.

Mission: St. Louis is a nonprofit in North City that offers education, home repair and workforce development programs to empower people to transform their lives.

Gala participants will hear from Executive Director Josh Wilson as well as past and present program members. A live and silent auction will take place and all gala attendees will have the opportunity to bid on items. Silent auction items open for online bidding Sept. 1st for those who plan to attend the gala and the public. Items can be viewed at <u>mstlgala.org.</u>

If you are interested in participating in the event you can visit <u>mstlgala.org</u> or contact Meghan Seipp at <u>meghan@missionstl.org</u>.

About Mission: St. Louis: Mission: St. Louis is a nonprofit that is restoring the city by empowering people to transform their lives. We have made a strategic set of education and workforce development programs available to the people we serve. We walk alongside people as they work their way through our programs, empowering entire families to break the cycle of poverty.

###